

## Corps of Engineers Awards LRS Federal 2-Year, \$10M Construction Engineering Services Contract

Millersville, MD August 1, 2011 – LRS Federal (LRS), a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned (SDVO) engineering and technical services company, was awarded an Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity contract (IDIQ) by the Mobile District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers to provide Construction Engineering Services for US Army Medical Command Facilities in the Continental United States, Alaska, Hawaii, and Puerto Rico. This contract has a two-year period of performance with a maximum value of \$10M.

This is the third IDIQ contract awarded to LRS Federal by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and will allow LRS Federal to continue to provide a broad range of engineering and technical support services to the Corps of Engineers and their customers nationwide. This new contract award will include firm-fixed price task orders for a wide range of construction engineering services at various US Army Medical Command facilities. Services may include, but are not limited to, construction management, quality assurance and engineering technician support.

"The Corps of Engineers is one of our most important customers and we are tremendously excited to be recognized as a valued part of their team by the award of this contract," said Tom Scott, LRS Federal President and former Air Force construction inspector. "With the return of our veterans from overseas and the current focus on improving DOD medical facilities, we couldn't be more proud to be a small part of the support network that our men and women deserve for their valiant service."

LRS Federal is a well-established Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) with headquarters outside Annapolis, Maryland. LRS projects are implemented at federal installations nationwide with a focus on engineering, construction management, environmental services, "green" energy initiatives, and program/project management support.

For additional information, contact: Robyn Scott, (410) 544-3570 x315 RScott@LRSFederal.com

SOURCE LRS Federal LLC

Web site: http://www.LRSFederal.com